Frederick County Health Department
Environmental Health

Service

Community Services

Open Burn Permit

Large Commercial burns

Exotic Bird Permit

Mobile home Permit per mobile home spot
Bathing Beach Permit

Main Swimming Pool Permit

Baby Pool Permit

Spa Permit

Pool Op Card

Op Card Replacement

Sanitary Survey for foster adoption
Water Well Testing minus lab fees
Building/Zoning Certificate Review

Sketch/Concept Plan Review (add $50 per lot)
Site Plan for Perc Testing Review (add $50 per lot)

Preliminary Plat (add $S25 per lot)
Combined Final Prelim Plat (add $25 per lot)

Final Plat, City/ Town Plat or Court Action Plat

Addition, Corr., Public Taking Plat

Ag Res Cluster,Sketch Concept

Site Plans Phase V - New or Rev.

DIPDR Eng. Items- Site/Sub/Minor Imp. Plans
Animal Rabies Vaccination

Food Services

Food Service Facility High

Food Service Facility Medium
Food Service Low

Food Service Late Fee

Farmer's Market Sampling License
Food Service Facility Plan Review
Food Service HACCP Plan Review
Temporary Food Permit
Temporary Permit Late Fee

Well & Septic
Well Permit
Septic System New - Conventional

Septic System New - Sand Mound/ Alternative

Septic System Repair

Soil Evaluation and Testing:
10K or less

10Kto 12.5K

12.5 Kto 15K

15K to 17.5K

17.5 Kto 20K

Liquid Waste Hauler
Revaluation for soil description

Reinspection Fee - All Programs

May 2025

Fee

$15
$50
$50
S10
$200
$200
$100
$150
815
$10
$25
$40
S50
$75
$125
$100
$150
$100
S75
$75
$75
S75
815

Fee
$200
$200

$75

$50
$75
$100
$75
$25
$10

Fee
$160
$150
$250

S30

$225
$275
$325
$375
$425

855

$30

$50

2025 Proposed Fee Schedule

2025 Proposed Fee

$25
$25
$100
$20
$200
$300
$300
$300
$20
$20
$30
$50
S75
$75
$200
$150
$200
$250
$150
$150
$100
$100
$15

2025 Proposed Fee
$350
$250
$145

$50
$75
$200
$100
$50
$45

2025 Proposed Fee
$160
$200
$300

S60

$325
$375
$425
$450
$500
$100

S50

$75
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