

Service	Fee	2025 Proposed Fee
Community Services		
Open Burn Permit	\$15	\$25
Large Commercial burns	\$50	\$25
Exotic Bird Permit	\$50	\$100
Mobile home Permit per mobile home spot	\$10	\$20
Bathing Beach Permit	\$200	\$200
Main Swimming Pool Permit	\$200	\$300
Baby Pool Permit	\$100	\$300
Spa Permit	\$150	\$300
Pool Op Card	\$15	\$20
Op Card Replacement	\$10	\$20
Sanitary Survey for foster adoption	\$25	\$30
Water Well Testing minus lab fees	\$40	\$50
Building/Zoning Certificate Review	\$50	\$75
Sketch/Concept Plan Review (add \$50 per lot)	\$75	\$75
Site Plan for Perc Testing Review (add \$50 per lot)	\$125	\$200
Preliminary Plat (add \$25 per lot)	\$100	\$150
Combined Final Prelim Plat (add \$25 per lot)	\$150	\$200
Final Plat, City/ Town Plat or Court Action Plat	\$100	\$250
Addition, Corr., Public Taking Plat	\$75	\$150
Ag Res Cluster,Sketch Concept	\$75	\$150
Site Plans Phase V - New or Rev.	\$75	\$100
DIPDR Eng. Items- Site/Sub/Minor Imp. Plans	\$75	\$100
Animal Rabies Vaccination	\$15	\$15
Food Services		
Food Service Facility High	\$200	\$350
Food Service Facility Medium	\$200	\$250
Food Service Low	\$75	\$145
Food Service Late Fee	\$50	\$50
Farmer's Market Sampling License	\$75	\$75
Food Service Facility Plan Review	\$100	\$200
Food Service HACCP Plan Review	\$75	\$100
Temporary Food Permit	\$25	\$50
Temporary Permit Late Fee	\$10	\$45
Well & Septic		
Well Permit	\$160	\$160
Septic System New - Conventional	\$150	\$200
Septic System New - Sand Mound/ Alternative	\$250	\$300
Septic System Repair	\$30	\$60
Soil Evaluation and Testing:		
10K or less	\$225	\$325
10 K to 12.5 K	\$275	\$375
12.5 K to 15K	\$325	\$425
15K to 17.5K	\$375	\$450
17.5 K to 20K	\$425	\$500
Liquid Waste Hauler	\$55	\$100
Revaluation for soil description	\$30	\$50
Reinspection Fee - All Programs	\$50	\$75